				BID TAB OF QUOTES 1-10-2023	ENGINEE		MELWAY PAVING		CROSS ROADS		KARVO COMPANIES INC.		CHAGRIN VALLEY	
				T.H. 124 YOST ROAD IMPROVEMENT OPWC PROJECT NO. Cl05Z/Cl06Z	ESTIMATE		COMPANY, INC.		ASPHALT RECYCLING INC.		4524 Hudson Drive		PAVING, INC.	
				LITCHFIELD TOWNSHIP			7571 SR 83		13421 Hawke Road		Stow, Ohio 44224		17290 Munn Road	
				MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO			Holmesville, OH 44633		Columbia Station, OH 44028				Chagrin Falls, OH 44023	
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	253	120	CY	301 Pavement Repairs – Average 5" Full Depth	\$300.00	\$36,000.00	\$225.00	\$27,000.00	\$250.00	\$30,000.00	\$290.00	\$34,800.00	\$400.00	\$48,000.00
2	254	500	SY	Bituminous Pavement Planing – Butt Joints and Driveways (Grindings to Twp.)	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$7.50	\$3,750.00	\$18.00	\$9,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00
3	407	1560	Gals	"Trackless" SS-1 Bituminous Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/SY	\$2.50	\$3,900.00	\$2.75	\$4,290.00	\$5.00	\$7,800.00	\$3.00	\$4,680.00	\$2.00	\$3,120.00
4	CS402	1680	Tons	2" County Spec. Intermediate Course @ 3875 Lbs/CY	\$100.00	\$168,000.00	\$110.00	\$184,800.00	\$110.00	\$184,800.00	\$99.75	\$167,580.00	\$110.00	\$184,800.00
5	CS402	80	Tons	No. 9 Limestone Choke @ 10 Lbs/SY	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00
6	703	14745	Gals	CRS-2P Bituminous Latex Modified Seal Coat Applied @ 0.45 Gal/SY and 0.55 Gal/SY	\$3.00	\$44,235.00	\$3.00	\$44,235.00	\$3.20	\$47,184.00	\$4.00	\$58,980.00	\$2.00	\$29,490.00
7	614	300	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate @ 20 Lbs/SY	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$90.00	\$27,000.00	\$85.00	\$25,500.00	\$150.00	\$45,000.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00
8	422	325	Tons	24" Wide Crushed Berm Material, 2" Depth	\$60.00	\$19,500.00	\$38.00	\$12,350.00	\$52.00	\$16,900.00	\$55.00	\$17,875.00	\$70.00	\$22,750.00
9	422	3.74	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 1 (CS402 and 422)	\$1,500.00	\$5,610.00	\$1,250.00	\$4,675.00	\$1,250.00	\$4,675.00	\$1,250.00	\$4,675.00	\$1,250.00	\$4,675.00
10	617	2.44	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Class 1	\$1,500.00	\$3,660.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,050.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,050.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,050.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,050.00
11	614	40	LF	24" Wide White Painted Stop Bar	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$6.00	\$240.00
12	642	2	Each	Monument Adjusted to Grade	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
13	642	1	Each	Furnish and Install Monument Box	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
14	623	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
				TOTAL		\$323,645.00		\$323,040.00		\$355,699.00		\$378,130.00		\$408,025.00